
Pinellas County

Staff Report

Subject:
Amendment No. 1 to the Medical Direction Service Agreement between the Emergency Medical
Services Authority and Prehospital Medicine Consultants LLC correcting the scriveners’ error
identified in Section 701 of the current Agreement.

Recommended Action:
Approval and execution by the County Administrator of Amendment No. 1 to the Medical Direction
Service Agreement between the Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Authority and Prehospital
Medicine Consultants LLC.

· This contract provides all medical direction services for the Pinellas County Emergency
Medical Services system, as well as online medical control on a continual basis twenty-four
hours a day / seven days a week.

· This Amendment corrects a scrivener’s error identified in Section 701 of the current Agreement
referencing annual rate adjustment dates, and Fiscal Year (FY) dates. This Amendment has
no impact to the awarded value of the contract.

· This contract was competitively solicited and awarded by the Board of County Commissioners
(Board) on September 8, 2022.

Contract No. 22-0252-P; in the awarded amount of $8,086,410.00 through September 30, 2027.

Strategic Plan:
Ensure Public Health, Safety, and Welfare

2.1 Provide planning, coordination, prevention, and protective services to ensure a safe and secure

community

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
This Amendment corrects a scrivener’s error identified in Section 701 of the current Agreement;
referencing initial, and FY dates. This Amendment has no impact to the value of the contract.

Background/Explanation:
The Board approved the original Agreement on September 8, 2022.

This contract provides for all medical direction services for the Pinellas County EMS system, as well
as online medical control on a continual basis twenty-four (24) hours a day / seven (7) days a week,

File #: 22-1055D, Version: 1

Pinellas County Printed on 6/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-1055D, Version: 1

as required under provisions of Sections 54-27 through 54-66 of the Pinellas County Code, Chapter
401 of the Florida Statutes, and Chapter 64J-2 of the Florida Administrative Code and all other
applicable laws, rules and regulations.

Fiscal Impact:
N/A

Delegated Authority:
Authority for the County Administrator to sign this amendment is granted under Code Section 2-62 (a)
(1).

Staff Member Responsible:
James Fogarty, Director, Safety and Emergency Services
Merry Celeste, Division Director, Purchasing & Risk, Administrative Services
Joe Lauro, Director, Administrative Services

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Amendment No. 1

Pinellas County Printed on 6/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

